10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position Other Positions Held

Executive Officer
Deo/Engineering & Compliance
Deo/Public Affairs

General Counsel

Air Quality Inspector Il
Executive Officer

District Counsel

Assistant Deo/Science & Tech
Advanc

Assistant Deo/Mobile Sources
Deo Engineering & Permitting
Assistant Deo/Engineer &
Compliance

Deo Chief Operating Officer
Deo/Plan, Rule Dev, Area Sourc
Chief Administration Officer
Assistant Deo/Engineer &

Compliance

Assistant Deo/Information
Management

Deo/Science & Tech Advancement

Deo Compliance & Enforcement

Special District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Department

Executive Office
Engineering & Permitting
Legislative & Public Affairs
(LPA)

Legal

Compliance & Enforcement
Executive Office

Legal

Science & Technology

Advancement (STA)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)
Engineering & Permitting
Engineering & Permitting
Executive Office

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Finance

Compliance & Enforcement
Information Management (IM)
Science & Technology

Advancement (STA)

Compliance & Enforcement

Total Wages

$448,158

$345,971

$281,683

$230,613

$217,441

$206,207

$202,319

$199,624

$197,410

$195,061

$193,480

$191,629

$190,749

$188,951

$182,774

$182,090

$180,025

$179,938



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Deo/Public Affairs
Principal Deputy Dist Counsel
Assistant Deo/Admin & Human

Resource

Assistant Deo/Plan, Rule, Area
Source

Senior Aq Engineering Manager
Senior Deputy Dist Counsel
Senior Deputy Dist Counsel
Senior Enforcement Manager
Human Resources Manager
Senior Deputy Dist Counsel
Senior Public Affairs Manager
Senior Deputy Dist Counsel
Planning & Rules Manager
Principal Deputy Dist Counsel
Senior Deputy Dist Counsel
Senior Aq Engineering Manager
Financial Services Manager

Supervising Aq Inspector

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Legislative & Public Affairs
(LPA)

Legal
Administrative/Human

Resources (AHR)

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)
Engineering & Permitting
Legal

Legal

Engineering & Permitting
Administrative/Human
Resources (AHR)

Legal

Legislative & Public Affairs
(LPA)

Legal

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Legal

Legal

Engineering & Permitting

Finance

Compliance & Enforcement

$179,842

$179,307

$178,396

$176,404

$175,905

$172,776

$170,799

$168,029

$167,638

$167,388

$166,135

$166,031

$165,494

$164,597

$164,468

$163,873

$161,888

$159,242



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Senior Deputy Dist Counsel
Planning & Rules Manager
Assistant Deo/Science & Tech
Advanc

Senior Deputy Dist Counsel
Controller

Planning & Rules Manager

Aq Analysis Compliance Supervisor
Tech Implementation Manager
Atmospheric Measurements Mgr.
Planning & Rules Manager
Senior Aq Engineering Manager
Senior Enforcement Manager
Planning & Rules Manager
Planning & Rules Manager

Tech Implementation Manager
Systems & Programming

Supervisor.

Systems & Programming
Supervisor.

Senior Air Quality Engineer

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Legal

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Legal

Finance

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Engineering & Permitting

Information Management (IM)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Engineering & Permitting
Engineering & Permitting
Science & Technology

Advancement (STA)

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Information Management (IM)
Information Management (IM)

Information Management (IM)

Engineering & Permitting

$158,367

$158,351

$157,634

$156,174

$155,854

$155,194

$154,845

$154,810

$154,753

$153,916

$152,746

$151,545

$151,204

$150,468

$149,977

$149,755

$148,424

$147,887



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Supervising Aqg Inspector
Senior Enforcement Manager
Supervising Aqg Inspector
Database Administrator
Systems & Programming
Supervisor.

Program Supervisor
Systems & Programming
Supervisor.

Supervising Aq Inspector
Program Supervisor
Procurement Manager
Planning & Rules Manager
Systems & Programming

Supervisor.

Systems & Programming
Supervisor.

Air Quality Engineer Il
Systems & Programming
Supervisor.

Program Supervisor

Program Supervisor

Clerk/Board

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Compliance & Enforcement
Compliance & Enforcement
Compliance & Enforcement
Information Management (IM)
Information Management (IM)
Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Information Management (IM)
Compliance & Enforcement
Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Finance

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Information Management (IM)
Information Management (IM)
Engineering & Permitting
Information Management (IM)
Science & Technology

Advancement (STA)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Clerk of the Boards (CB)

$147,351

$147,306

$146,985

$145,432

$144,828

$144,338

$144,253

$144,226

$144,145

$143,967

$143,770

$140,441

$139,609

$139,228

$139,124

$138,552

$137,310

$137,052



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Aq Analysis Compliance Supervisor
Ag Analysis Compliance Supervisor
Air Quality Engineer Il

Human Resources Manager
Systems & Programming
Supervisor.

Ag Analysis Compliance Supervisor
Senior Enforcement Manager

Air Quality Engineer Il

Program Supervisor

Program Supervisor

Program Supervisor

Ag Analysis Compliance Supervisor
Senior Public Info Specialist

Senior Enforcement Manager
Health Effects Officer

Air Quality Engineer Il

Senior Enforcement Manager

Air Quality Engineer I

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Engineering & Permitting

Engineering & Permitting

Engineering & Permitting

Administrative/Human
Resources (AHR)

Information Management (IM)

Engineering & Permitting

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Engineering & Permitting

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Compliance & Enforcement

Legislative & Public Affairs
(LPA)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Engineering & Permitting

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Engineering & Permitting

$137,029

$136,089

$135,811

$135,607

$135,433

$134,854

$134,797

$134,631

$134,044

$133,438

$133,413

$133,251

$133,241

$133,047

$132,896

$132,448

$132,374

$132,105



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Program Supervisor

Program Supervisor

Systems Analyst

Program Supervisor

Community Relations Manager

Program Supervisor

Senior Public Info Specialist

Senior Air Quality Engineer

Senior Air Quality Engineer

Senior Air Quality Engineer

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Information Management (IM)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Legislative & Public Affairs
(LPA)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Legislative & Public Affairs
(LPA)
Engineering & Permitting

Engineering & Permitting

Engineering & Permitting

$131,988

$131,853

$131,765

$131,109

$130,903

$130,872

$130,524

$130,511

$130,477

$129,959



