	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Executive Officer		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$448,158
2.	Deo/Engineering & Compliance		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$345,971
3.	Deo/Public Affairs		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legislative & Public Affairs (LPA)	\$281,683
4.	General Counsel		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$230,613
5.	Air Quality Inspector III		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$217,441
6.	Executive Officer		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$206,207
7.	District Counsel		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$202,319
8.	Assistant Deo/Science & Tech Advanc		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$199,624
9.	Assistant Deo/Mobile Sources		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$197,410
10.	Deo Engineering & Permitting		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$195,061
11.	Assistant Deo/Engineer & Compliance		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$193,480
12.	Deo Chief Operating Officer		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$191,629
13.	Deo/Plan, Rule Dev, Area Sourc		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$190,749
14.	Chief Administration Officer		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Finance	\$188,951
15.	Assistant Deo/Engineer & Compliance		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$182,774
16.	Assistant Deo/Information Management		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$182,090
17.	Deo/Science & Tech Advancement		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$180,025
18.	Deo Compliance & Enforcement		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$179,938

19.	Deo/Public Affairs	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legislative & Public Affairs (LPA)	\$179,842
20.	Principal Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$179,307
21.	Assistant Deo/Admin & Human Resource	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Administrative/Human Resources (AHR)	\$178,396
22.	Assistant Deo/Plan, Rule, Area Source	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$176,404
23.	Senior Aq Engineering Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$175,905
24.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$172,776
25.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$170,799
26.	Senior Enforcement Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$168,029
27.	Human Resources Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Administrative/Human Resources (AHR)	\$167,638
28.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$167,388
29.	Senior Public Affairs Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legislative & Public Affairs (LPA)	\$166,135
30.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$166,031
31.	Planning & Rules Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$165,494
32.	Principal Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$164,597
33.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$164,468
34.	Senior Aq Engineering Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$163,873
35.	Financial Services Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Finance	\$161,888
36.	Supervising Aq Inspector	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$159,242

37.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$158,367
38.	Planning & Rules Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$158,351
39.	Assistant Deo/Science & Tech Advanc	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$157,634
40.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$156,174
41.	Controller	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Finance	\$155,854
42.	Planning & Rules Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$155,194
43.	Aq Analysis Compliance Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$154,845
44.	Tech Implementation Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$154,810
45.	Atmospheric Measurements Mgr.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$154,753
46.	Planning & Rules Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$153,916
47.	Senior Aq Engineering Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$152,746
48.	Senior Enforcement Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$151,545
49.	Planning & Rules Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$151,204
50.	Planning & Rules Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$150,468
51.	Tech Implementation Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$149,977
52.	Systems & Programming Supervisor.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$149,755
53.	Systems & Programming Supervisor.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$148,424
54.	Senior Air Quality Engineer	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$147,887

55.	Supervising Aq Inspector	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$147,351
56.	Senior Enforcement Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$147,306
57.	Supervising Aq Inspector	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$146,985
58.	Database Administrator	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$145,432
59.	Systems & Programming Supervisor.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$144,828
60.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$144,338
61.	Systems & Programming Supervisor.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$144,253
62.	Supervising Aq Inspector	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$144,226
63.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$144,145
64.	Procurement Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Finance	\$143,967
65.	Planning & Rules Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$143,770
66.	Systems & Programming Supervisor.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$140,441
67.	Systems & Programming Supervisor.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$139,609
68.	Air Quality Engineer II	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$139,228
69.	Systems & Programming Supervisor.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$139,124
70.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$138,552
71.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$137,310
72.	Clerk/Board	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Clerk of the Boards (CB)	\$137,052

73.	Aq Analysis Compliance Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$137,029
74.	Aq Analysis Compliance Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$136,089
75.	Air Quality Engineer II	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$135,811
76.	Human Resources Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Administrative/Human Resources (AHR)	\$135,607
77.	Systems & Programming Supervisor.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$135,433
78.	Aq Analysis Compliance Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$134,854
79.	Senior Enforcement Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$134,797
80.	Air Quality Engineer II	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$134,631
81.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$134,044
82.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$133,438
83.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$133,413
84.	Aq Analysis Compliance Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$133,251
85.	Senior Public Info Specialist	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legislative & Public Affairs (LPA)	\$133,241
86.	Senior Enforcement Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$133,047
87.	Health Effects Officer	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$132,896
88.	Air Quality Engineer II	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$132,448
89.	Senior Enforcement Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$132,374
90.	Air Quality Engineer II	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$132,105

91.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$131,988
92.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$131,853
93.	Systems Analyst	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$131,765
94.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$131,109
95.	Community Relations Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legislative & Public Affairs (LPA)	\$130,903
96.	Program Supervisor	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$130,872
97.	Senior Public Info Specialist	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legislative & Public Affairs (LPA)	\$130,524
98.	Senior Air Quality Engineer	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$130,511
99.	Senior Air Quality Engineer	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$130,477
100.	Senior Air Quality Engineer	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$129,959